
2015 CARDINAL CLASSIC 
ALL AROUND 

 
 

2003339  CAMPBELL JR HARLAN   395  AA               TRIBUNE             KS 
8904609  LUNSFORD CURTIS J    393  AA               SUNMAN              IN 
1766208  WESTJOHN MIKE        392  AA     VET       MONTICELLO          IL 
5400798  FLOYD CLAY           392  AA               PORTSMOUTH          VA 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O    392  AA               CRESTON             OH 
2704295  CHADWELL CARL        390  AA               OXFORD              MI 
7802513  DITTO KEITH          390  AA               BRANDENBURG         KY 
1010420  DEBORD MATTHEW D     390  AA     JR        BELLEVIEW           FL 
0313028  WENGERD J MICHAEL    389  AA               SUGARCREEK          OH 
0810926  MILLS JR KENNETH I   388  AA               MANTUA              OH 
9204002  LOVELESS I I MITCH   388  AA               NASHVILLE           TN 
8503923  REED TIM M           388  AA               BATH                SD 
8201889  MCCARTHY PATRICK M   387  AA               DALTON              OH 
8902215  HAMILTON KYLE R      387  AA               WEST LAFAYETTE      OH 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A      387  AA               WAPAKONETA          OH 
8504319  HASTINGS RUSSELL C   387  AA    SUBV       PATASKALA           OH 
8304372  STEDMAN STEVE W      386  AA               EAST PALESTINE      OH 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A         386  AA    SUBV       CLAYTON             OH 
1110783  BROWN CHANDLER       385  AA    JGLD       GERMANTOWN          TN 
0812626  FOPPE SAMANTHA J     385  AA     JR        HIGH  RIDGE         MO 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    385  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
0513139  THOMAS JOHN C        385  AA               JOHNSTOWN           OH 
1810039  CURRY JACK           384  AA     VET       MEDORA              IN 
1112608  FENWICK TRISTIAN J   384  AA    JGLD       MILLINGTON          TN 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      384  AA    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        384  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W   384  AA               WAVERLY             OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         384  AA     VET       TOLEDO              OH 
9910102  ALDRIDGE JACK        383  AA               LANDENBERG          PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      383  AA    SUBV       HARRISVILLE         RI 
8900011  ARNETT C W           383  AA               WASHINGTON          IN 
0511434  KRZYZANOWSKI ADAM    383  AA               WARMINSTER          PA 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       382  AA               PETROLIA            PA 
4011311  CALDWELL RONALD      382  AA     VET       LEESBURG            OH 
9003401  KEMP MICHAEL D       382  AA               PADEN CITY          WV 
9600324  GUINGRICH WILL R     382  AA               CELINA              OH 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       382  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
3724676  WRIGHT JAMES S       382  AA    S.VT       UNADILLA            NY 
1829070  NEAL TOM C           381  AA    SUBV       TIPTON              IN 
4069975  WEBB JOHN H          381  AA               SABINA              OH 
9503938  HOFFMAN JAMES C      381  AA               MONTOURSVILLE       PA 
9404432  SCHWARTZ AARON J     381  AA               LEROY               OH 
2514641  SUTTON STEVE E       381  AA    S.VT       WEST RIVER          MD 
8804619  HAVENAR BRITT R      381  AA               SIDNEY              OH 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      381  AA    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
8201471  WEBB MARVIN D        381  AA               DALLAS              TX 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        381  AA     VET       XENIA               OH 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          380  AA     VET       LONDON              OH 
9901991  STORRING DAVID M     380  AA               FORT ERIE           ON 
2107190  POLSON KEVIN         380  AA               GLASGOW             KY 
9500230  SLOBODNIK MARTIN J   380  AA    SUBV       W NEWTON            PA 
1011462  PATMORE MATTHEW      380  AA               YASS NSW AUSTRALIA  AS 
4433827  PAUL CURTIS L        380  AA     VET       WASHINGTON          PA 
4047581  NEFF RICHARD P       379  AA    SUBV       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
8202678  BONAIUTO FRANK       379  AA               RICHMOND HILL       ON 
8703825  ROBBINS CURTIS V     379  AA               PINE CITY           NY 
0813551  CRINER JACK T.       379  AA     JR        COFFEEN             IL 
1213736  HEDRICK TATE WILLI   379  AA               GENEVA              OH 
5004880  WILLIAMS STEVE       378  AA     VET       BRENTWOOD           TN 
8503813  SNELLENBERGER JACQ   378  AA    LDY1       COLDWATER           MI 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   378  AA     VET       MENDON              OH 



4207550  JORDAN TERRY         378  AA     VET       ST THOMAS           ON 
7912764  SHERRARD DONNIE D    378  AA               ELIZABETHTOWN       KY 
8101033  JONES BRADLEY        378  AA               BURLINGTON          KY 
0514636  BEGLEY MATTHEW J     378  AA    JGLD       TIPP CITY           OH 
4005930  BERGER KEN           378  AA    S.VT       LONDON              OH 
9102983  FASSBAUGH JOHN H     377  AA    SUBV       HOLLAND             NY 
0617277  SCOTT TIMOTHY J      377  AA               SEWICKLEY           PA 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E      377  AA     VET       RAVENNA             OH 
1210072  BAILEY CAMERON       377  AA               PAW PAW             WV 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      376  AA     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
2506435  HENRY ERNEST B       376  AA     VET       BOWIE               MD 
1012801  BLOOM CHAS W         376  AA     JR        MANSFIELD           OH 
0610123  WILSON DAN E         376  AA               JOHNSTOWN           OH 
9700767  HAYES F DARRYL       376  AA               WEST BLOOMFIELD     MI 
9700726  ZBOROVSKY ANDREW A   376  AA               TRAFFORD            PA 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     376  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
1111024  RASK DENNIS A        376  AA               PITTSBURGH          PA 
0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M       375  AA     JR        COPLEY              OH 
8802836  MINYO JR RICHARD J   375  AA               WOOSTER             OH 
8800064  BOLDEN BOBBY L       375  AA               DEPUTY              IN 
7800081  RYAN DAN F           375  AA               RICHWOOD            KY 
9102733  WILSON CHUCK         375  AA    SUBV       PATASKALA           OH 
4410263  CRIADO PHILIP A      374  AA    S.VT       FRANKLIN            PA 
1214520  SHAFER DEAN R        374  AA               BANGOR              PA 
9403160  SCHULTZ CARL P       374  AA    SUBV       WATERVILLE          OH 
3705430  CLARY DAVID K        374  AA     VET       PHOENIX             NY 
9801429  DAMRON DOUGLAS E     374  AA     VET       HUNTINGTON          WV 
4020840  FARMER DARYL         373  AA    S.VT       LIVINGSTON          TX 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         373  AA    SUBV       GROVE CITY          OH 
0311473  ATKINS CURTIS R      373  AA               FRANKLIN            OH 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        372  AA               BETHLEHAM           PA 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       372  AA    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
0415247  HUFFMAN JASON W      371  AA    JGLD       PIQUA               OH 
0212458  ROSS SCOTT A         371  AA               DALLAS              WV 
3718730  PROPER DAVID R       371  AA               PORTLAND            NY 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         370  AA    S.JR       PITTSBURGH          PA 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     369  AA    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D         369  AA               NEW BREMEN          OH 
4006238  BERTUZZI JR DALE C   368  AA    SUBV       WARREN              OH 
8304367  HARAGOS BUSTER       367  AA     VET       UNIONTOWN           PA 
8305663  ALDRIDGE ROBERT W    366  AA    SUBV       LANDENBERG          PA 
8703002  HARPER ROBB          365  AA    SUBV       JAMESTOWN           OH 
0923273  SAUBLE TODD V        364  AA               MARTINSBURG         WV 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        357  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
0211119  BAILEY MARK A        355  AA               NEW RICHMOND        OH 
1414776  WELSH BRADY G        293  AA    S.JR       WAVERLY             OH 
 
1410262  POLOJAC MARK         390  A_               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9405919  JACKMAN B J          388  A_               THAMESVILLE         ON 
0213398  ZOMBEK RICHARD J     388  A_               COLUMBUS            OH 
1110837  CHIZMADIA RYAN M     387  A_               DALTON              OH 
8301943  UNRUH RICHARD L      385  A_               CHESTERTOWN         MD 
8703731  MARTHEY PAUL E       385  A_     VET       APPLE CREEK         OH 
9300945  COGAN DONALD LR      385  A_               PERRYSBURG          OH 
9905999  ZAGER BILLY          384  A_               DUNNVILLE           ON 
9600815  TARTICK GREG         384  A_               PENDLETON           NY 
8702450  VITO WILLIAM R       384  A_    SUBV       EAST OAKVILLE       ON 
0922334  ADAMS DAVE L         382  A_    SUBV       GRASS LAKE          MI 
0725594  HELLER JIMMY R       382  A_               LANCASTER           CA 
9200289  NEYER JOE            381  A_    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
1418791  ANSLEY ARTHUR J      381  A_               RICHWOOD            OH 
4059520  SHEETS RODNEY A      381  A_    S.VT       COSHOCTON           OH 
9915547  CALDWELL BRITTANY    381  A_    LDY1       EXETER              ON 
1318132  THOMPSON GUNNAR      381  A_     JR        MIDDLETOWN          OH 
0316228  HAMILTON STEPHEN J   381  A_               NORTH HUNTINGDON    PA 
1112674  CARSON TRAVIS R      380  A_    S.JR       MT GILEAD           OH 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   379  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 



9900200  MILLER JEFFREY A     379  A_               MADISON             OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         379  A_    S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
1111894  BRISTOLL MARK A      379  A_               TEMPERANCE          MI 
1210394  SUSKI OSCAR          379  A_               TWINSBURG           OH 
9604536  RITZENTHALER GEORG   379  A_    S.VT       SANDUSKY            OH 
8407120  CONLEY JEFF          378  A_               LIMA                OH 
0923274  SAUBLE ALEC V        377  A_    JGLD       MARTINSBURG         WV 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      377  A_    LDY2       CANTON              OH 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       377  A_    SUBV       LEETONIA            OH 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    377  A_    S.VT       AUBURN              IN 
0709528  BROWN LONNY D        377  A_     VET       Fairview            OR 
4208180  LEE BOB              376  A_    S.VT       WESTON              ON 
1213905  CHAMBERLAIN ED  J    376  A_               STRATHROY           ON 
0768683  SAMPAIO PAULO E      376  A_               Churchill - Innisf  ON 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    376  A_    S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
1213563  SABATULA JOHN R      376  A_               UNIONTOWN           PA 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    376  A_     VET       WADSWORTH           OH 
8202756  WADE MARK T          375  A_               WESTFIELD           NJ 
8104937  TARTICK DANIEL M     375  A_    SUBV       PENDLETON           NY 
1213458  MACNEAL CHRISTOPHE   375  A_     JR        WEATHERLY           PA 
1112673  CARSON JUSTIN H      375  A_     JR        MT GILEAD           OH 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L       375  A_               SABINA              OH 
4025120  GLATZ BOB            375  A_    SUBV       ST LOUIS            MO 
9101832  HARROD JIM F         375  A_    SUBV       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
0110148  MILLER MARTIN L      374  A_    SUBV       MARIETTA            OH 
9900503  MCMILLAN TIMOTHY J   374  A_               WESTERVILLE         OH 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        374  A_    SUBV       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
8402096  CLAAR VILAS L        374  A_     VET       UNION CITY          MI 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      374  A_    SUBV       JACKSON             OH 
1214816  WILKSHIRE JR IAN H   374  A_     JR        GRAFTON             OH 
8002899  COCKBURN RAY T       374  A_     VET       LONDON              ON 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER    374  A_    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
0765685  ZADRO RALPH          374  A_    SUBV       BINBROOK            ON 
7911557  WATKINS MARK         374  A_     VET       WEST CHESTER        OH 
8403948  PEARSON DAVID C      374  A_    SUBV       SAVANNAH            TN 
4064232  STOEPPEL BILL F      374  A_               DALLAS              TX 
8805743  HARDEN ROBERT N      373  A_    SUBV       S CHARLESTON        WV 
3702572  BENVENUTO FRANK      373  A_     VET       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL   373  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
2104285  HENDRICKSON CHET     373  A_    SUBV       FARMINGTON HILLS    MI 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER T    373  A_    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    373  A_    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        373  A_    SUBV       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    373  A_               HAZLETON            PA 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     373  A_    S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
4053908  RENNER DON           372  A_     VET       CHILLICOTHE         OH 
8503832  WHYDE GEORGE J       372  A_    S.VT       JAMESTOWN           OH 
1417118  RODGERS DANIEL SCO   372  A_    S.JR       CRANBERRY           PA 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA      372  A_    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
9912267  CARD TIM J           372  A_    SUBV       MACOMB              MI 
1213745  BUSA ERIC            371  A_     JR        CRANBERRY TWP       PA 
0811231  EATON PETER C        371  A_               SEABROOK            NH 
1112377  MILBERT RICHARD      371  A_               FREEDOM             PA 
8500075  MORRIS DANIEL L      371  A_    SUBV       TITUSVILLE          PA 
8003616  CALDWELL TERRY H     371  A_    SUBV       HENSALL             ON 
9102611  WEITZEL III ARTHUR   371  A_    SUBV       COPLEY              OH 
9405920  JACKMAN JOHN M       371  A_    SUBV       THAMESVILLE         ON 
0922489  PATTERSON TERRY MI   371  A_    SUBV       CLINTON             MD 
4058885  SEXTON RICHARD       370  A_    SUBV       BIDWELL             OH 
0762255  PRUSAK THOMAS J      370  A_               NORTH ROYALTON      OH 
4045170  MILLER WILLIAM T     370  A_    SUBV       BUCYRUS             OH 
9203343  KUHN ERIC L          370  A_               HILLSDALE           MI 
8500359  KENNY JOHN P         370  A_    SUBV       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1312577  PITSTICK MADISON     369  A_    S.JR       SOUTH SOLON         OH 
4026705  HAFFNER BRUCE M      369  A_     VET       WEST ALEXANDRIA     OH 
0920805  NUSSBAUM JUSTINE     369  A_    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      369  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 



7907408  FUTCH JACK R         369  A_    SUBV       LOUISVILLE          KY 
9104943  HAYS STEVE R         369  A_               CINCINNATI          OH 
0111408  SWANGER WILLIAM D    369  A_               N CANTON            OH 
8007814  HESS REGIS V         369  A_     VET       BETHEL PK           PA 
1211462  HOLLABAUGH CURTIS    369  A_               TIDIOUTE            PA 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    369  A_    LDY2       RUSH                KY 
9502891  HOMAN TONY H         368  A_               COLDWATER           OH 
0311868  DEAN SARA M          368  A_    LDY1       JEFFERSON           OH 
0616980  CALDWELL JAKE R      368  A_    JGLD       HENSALL             ON 
4439170  SHADEL WAYNE R       368  A_     VET       THOMPSONTOWN        PA 
9401671  ZIMMERMAN ROBERT P   368  A_               CONTINENTAL         OH 
9401392  DETTY ED             367  A_    SUBV       FRANKFORT           OH 
7911002  WOYTHAL DAVID J      367  A_     VET       LINDLEY             NY 
4013158  CHRISTOPHER PATRIC   367  A_     VET       MEDINA              OH 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W    367  A_               OKEANA              OH 
1839610  THOMPSON ROGER       366  A_    S.VT       SHARPSVILLE         IN 
4037592  KROGER MARK F        366  A_               MANSFIELD           OH 
0611638  SMITH STEVEN L       366  A_    SUBV       JEFFERSONVILLE      OH 
7804459  OHR ALEX W           366  A_    SUBV       GREENSBURG          PA 
9105650  ERDY JR WILLIAM T    366  A_               LYNCHBURG           OH 
8603099  GOODWIN JR LOUIS F   365  A_     VET       STEVENSVILLE        MD 
9503905  NABOZNY RAYMOND J    365  A_    SUBV       FARMINGTON HILLS    MI 
0813805  SMITH JORDAN K       365  A_    JGLD       WESTSUNBURY         PA 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    365  A_    SUBV       WELLSBURG           WV 
0413846  SNYDER TRAVIS A      365  A_               NEY                 OH 
0763963  HOLCOMB MICKEY G     365  A_               LONDON              OH 
4904399  JAMESON JAMES D      365  A_    SUBV       KNOXVILLE           TN 
1112905  SCHIEVE JASON        365  A_     JR        WAKEMAN             OH 
4073060  WORKMAN TOBY L       364  A_     VET       CONNEAUT            OH 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   364  A_               PARKER              PA 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       364  A_     VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
7903166  SHOLTY RICHARD W     364  A_               KOKOMO              IN 
1015362  GALAY HUNTER         363  A_    JGLD       MINERVA             OH 
2713927  NEUMAN STEVE         363  A_               METAMORA            OH 
9401641  GARRETT JAMES T      363  A_               VAN WERT            OH 
8002785  BLACK VAN E          363  A_               INDIANA             PA 
9803743  STANSBERY JOSEPH E   363  A_               SYCAMORE            OH 
9001028  LANSING FLOYD S      363  A_               LEESBURG            OH 
4021527  FINDLEY CLYDE W      362  A_     VET       MASON               OH 
1110627  COOK  DAN            361  A_               JACKSON             MI 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       361  A_               CLARKSVILLE         OH 
8304930  WYLIE BILL A         361  A_     VET       LONDON              ON 
0312706  TRANTER ROBERT C     361  A_               ELVERSON            PA 
4037225  KOVATCH STEPHEN J    361  A_    SUBV       AVON                OH 
1010356  BELL JEFF            360  A_               MANLIUS             NY 
8401390  MCLAY WARREN K       360  A_    S.VT       HAMILTON            ON 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         359  A_     VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     359  A_    SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
0311738  PICKERING MIKE D     359  A_    SUBV       NIAGARA FALLS       ON 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY D      359  A_    SUBV       GAINESVILLE         VA 
2708626  HAMPEL KARL N        358  A_     VET       TRAVERSE CITY       MI 
2701326  ALLOR KERRY J        358  A_    SUBV       ST CLAIR TOWNSHIP   MI 
0810295  WISNIEWSKI ALEX T    358  A_    SUBV       EAST SYRACUSE       NY 
1214194  TRAGESER MARK        357  A_               GROVE CITY          PA 
2100975  BOYLE LARRY          356  A_    S.VT       VILLA HILLS         KY 
0615262  HAMMER JEFF E        356  A_               HELENA              OH 
8900403  DEAL ALAN D          356  A_               PETROLIA            PA 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        356  A_               MARIANNA            PA 
0410071  MARTZ GREG A         355  A_               ELIDA               OH 
8106464  RUSSELL GARY L       355  A_     VET       GALENA              OH 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    355  A_    SUBV       WINDBER             PA 
9915604  THOMPSON JEFFREY E   355  A_               WILMINGTON          OH 
9100794  ASTUTO SAMUEL        353  A_    SUBV       ROCHESTER           NY 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      353  A_    S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
1703791  ANDERSON JACK D      353  A_     VET       W CHICAGO           IL 
0511435  KRZYZANOWSKI WALTE   352  A_               Warminster          PA 
7911477  CALDWELL JAMIE       351  A_    SUBV       KIPPEN              ON 



7903287  BRIMMER BLAIR K      351  A_     VET       ZIONSVILLE          IN 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      350  A_    LDY1       STOW                OH 
9911747  FINK JR CLETUS J     349  A_    S.VT       HUBER HTS           OH 
0111328  ROSSI PAUL L         349  A_               GIRARD              OH 
9600105  HART WALLACE D       348  A_     VET       EAST CHINA          MI 
9405877  SNYDER STEVE R       345  A_               SHERWOOD            OH 
0316121  WALTEMIRE KELLY      343  A_    LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
9001119  FORST WILLIAM D      339  A_    SUBV       CRANBERRY TWP       PA 
0921056  BOLDT WILLIAM        333  A_               WEST HENRIETTA      NY 
9800225  BOWERS ROBERT L      330  A_               LIBERTY             IN 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   329  A_    SUBV       BLOSSBURG           PA 
 
0765503  GALATA NICK S        385  B                VALLEY CITY         OH 
4073872  ZEINNER ROBERT       381  B     S.VT       CINCINNATI          OH 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     380  B     LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
0210298  BRYANT RONALD K      379  B                JOHNSTOWN           OH 
8703788  GIOFFRE TONY         379  B      VET       DUBLIN              OH 
0510470  BOGNER DENNIS J      377  B                ATTICA              OH 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        376  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
8301316  GIOFFRE CARL         375  B      VET       POWELL              OH 
1010396  WITHROW SCOTT        374  B                ALIQUIPPA           PA 
1313820  SIDERS HARRISON M    374  B     S.JR       JACKSON             OH 
8804148  WILLIAMS SCOTT A     374  B     SUBV       ROCKFORD            OH 
4067580  VACCARIELLO DONALD   373  B     S.VT       WILLOWICK           OH 
9105263  CARNEY CAROLE L      373  B     LDY2       POLAND              OH 
9800245  WALDOCK RON D        372  B                ATTICA              OH 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F    372  B     SUBV       DEFIANCE            OH 
0411224  HOOPS MARTIN P       372  B                BROOKVILLE          OH 
9401001  HUYSMAN ADAM G       371  B                GREENFIELD          OH 
0614831  FRYMOYER JEFF J      371  B                MCALISTERVILLE      PA 
1115315  REYNOLDS JAY         370  B     SUBV       SYLVANIA            OH 
9007365  BILBREY TEDDY L      370  B      VET       MT STERLING         KY 
0922310  COTTON EDDIE         369  B                S NEW BERLIN        NY 
4439715  SHIMCHICK MARK G     368  B      VET       GREENSBURG          PA 
9502879  KARLEN CHAD M        368  B                MINERVA             OH 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         367  B     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
1102860  HENRY DAVID J        367  B      VET       SEAFORD             DE 
1313740  THIEMS J T           367  B     S.JR       SORENTO             IL 
1311440  GOIN DANE            367  B                DAYTON              OH 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   366  B                CANDOR              NY 
8101990  CARLSTEN FRITZ       366  B                LEWES               DE 
5600989  DOWLER DARRELL G     366  B      VET       PARKERSBURG         WV 
1112305  MAY RICHARD          366  B      VET       WESTERVILLE         OH 
8606041  PALMER A CRIST       366  B                CANTON              PA 
9703633  CARSON WILLIAM D     366  B     S.VT       CULPEPER            VA 
1215146  BRISTOLL LUCAS D     366  B     S.JR       TEMPERANCE          MI 
1115427  CRINER WYATT J       366  B     S.JR       COFFEEN             IL 
1112575  PHILLIPS RYAN J      365  B      JR        HOWARD              OH 
1211548  LITTLEFIELD GARY B   365  B                HUDSON              NH 
2708793  HAYES FRANKLIN D     365  B     S.VT       DETROIT             MI 
0511583  OLECHNA LARRY C      364  B                AFTON               NY 
1312636  SCHEIDEGGER DUSTIN   363  B                ST BALTIMORE        OH 
0761002  ASTUTO PHILLIP J     363  B                ROCHESTER           NY 
0413139  ROCK LEONARD         363  B     S.VT       WICKLIFFE           OH 
0618331  DRIES JAMES E        362  B                AUBURN              NY 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       362  B     LDY1       MARIANNA            PA 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE       361  B      VET       WATTSBURG           PA 
0214200  ANDERSON ZACKARY L   361  B     JGLD       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
1111567  WRIGHT LARRY L       360  B                LANCASTER           OH 
0922066  HALL MATTHEW L       360  B                PLEASANTVILLE       OH 
0213763  YOUNG PAUL S         360  B                CORTLAND            OH 
9405587  HAYDEN B KEVIN       360  B                ST PETERSBURG       FL 
1012340  MARINO DOMENICO      360  B     SUBV       ST CATHARINES       ON 
8702072  ROBBINS EDWARD R     360  B     S.VT       PINE CITY           NY 
0110185  BURNS JERRY          359  B      VET       FLORENCE            KY 
0516861  SCOTT ROBERT A       359  B                BILLERICA           MA 
1312138  KINNER LANNY         359  B     SUBV       ROCK STREAM         NY 



8403958  GIARRUSSO JAMES L    358  B                PELHAM              NH 
0216611  BARNEY  CATHERINE    358  B     LDY1       EAST SYRACUSE       NY 
1213512  SHREVE ERIC          358  B                OTTAWA HILLS        OH 
8100416  FARMER BRIAN         357  B                NORTHFIELD          OH 
9600289  CLEMONS THOMAS M     357  B      VET       DRYRIDGE            KY 
1010308  BRENNER DANIEL W     357  B     SUBV       WESTERVILLE         OH 
3714152  LOWE ROBERT E        356  B     S.VT       RAVENSWOOD          WV 
1114926  FANTANAROSA JR NIC   356  B     SUBV       ELVERSON            PA 
9700709  SHEWARD JR WILLIAM   355  B      VET       JACKSON             OH 
0613724  KUHN MARK S          355  B     SUBV       CELINA              OH 
1511404  GOURLEY RAYMOND R    355  B                EDINBORO            PA 
0513682  NORMAN MARK          355  B                LANCASTER           OH 
0510040  HOLZER KEITH D       354  B                BETHEL PARK         PA 
4420953  HOLZER THOMAS        354  B     SUBV       BETHEL PARK         PA 
8700926  HOFFMAN GREGORY A    354  B                INDIANAPOLIS        IN 
1211449  OVER MICHAEL CHASE   354  B     S.JR       UNIONTOWN           PA 
0615184  TEABERRY JR LARRY    353  B     SUBV       CANFIELD            OH 
9900660  KING BILL J          352  B     SUBV       NEW MARTINSVILLE    WV 
9004525  MILLER RICK A        352  B     SUBV       NEW HOLLAND         OH 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      352  B     S.VT       TWINSBURG           OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           351  B                PICKERINGTON        OH 
1215609  BROOKS BRANDON L     351  B     S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
1012778  ASHER MARIAN         350  B     LDY1       WINCHESTER          KY 
9703699  PITSINGER RICHARD    350  B     S.VT       HURON               OH 
5400970  HAKOLA DAVID B       350  B     S.VT       WARRENTON           VA 
8306638  MCANDREW SCOTT W     349  B                GRIMSBY CANADA      ON 
4052030  PLASTERS ROBERT E    348  B                CINCINNATI          OH 
1310902  GALAY DAVID C        347  B                MINERVA             OH 
9007250  BUCKFELLER JOSEPH    347  B                POWELL              OH 
9700475  BONIN DONALD H       344  B     S.VT       GIBSONIA            PA 
0764568  BARKER ROBERT R      344  B     S.VT       EARLVILLE           NY 
7801317  MOEVES ROBERT H      344  B     S.VT       CINCINNATI          OH 
7904500  MENNING DENNIS       344  B     SUBV       ALEXANDRIA          KY 
1011815  DETMER GARY          341  B                HARRISON            OH 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        341  B     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
8403496  THOMPSON JOHN A      340  B      VET       WOOSTER             OH 
9400353  NOVAK BUTCH          338  B                CORAOPOLIS          PA 
0610370  BERTUZZI REBECCA A   338  B     LDY1       WARREN              OH 
9204158  PORTWOOD CHARLES M   338  B      VET       CRITTENDEN          KY 
8806118  MCKINNEY MICHAEL S   329  B      VET       MT GILEAD           OH 
9400450  FUNDERBURG SANDY L   324  B                NEW CARLISLE        OH 
1827640  MILLER EDWARD        324  B      VET       DANVILLE            IN 
9502565  BURTON PHILIP J      319  B      VET       LOGANSPORT          IN 
9201675  KNIGHT VERGIL G      296  B     S.VT       UNION               KY 
0001006  DENNIS CURTIS        294  B                CANAL WINCHESTER    OH 
0923447  PATTERSON ROBERT W   292  B                CARDINGTON          OH 
 
1111902  PERRILL J M          368  C      JR        SABINA              OH 
9902943  SCHAD JIM A          367  C     SUBV       ST. ALBANS          WV 
9303642  COGAN SHARON L       366  C     LDY1       PERRYSBURG          OH 
0923448  STABINSKI MICHAEL    365  C      JR        POLAND              OH 
8304591  GRUENEMEIER JEROME   364  C                CINCINNATI          OH 
8806119  SCHWARTZ DAVID L     364  C     SUBV       CONCORD TWP         OH 
8305116  HOFFMAN CLAYTON G    363  C      VET       MAINESBURG          PA 
4429060  MCALLISTER H Y       363  C     S.VT       BUTLER              PA 
4036270  KITTLE EDSEL F       362  C     S.VT       BUCKHANNON          WV 
8900462  TEETERS TOM A        362  C                HILLSBORO           OH 
9805738  WISE GEORGE F        361  C      VET       MIDWEST CITY        OK 
0310620  WILLIAMS PHIL        360  C                CORTLAND            OH 
1312507  DENES RILEY          359  C     LDY1       MARENGO             OH 
9604678  CLEMANS COREY J      359  C                MARYSVILLE          OH 
1112871  MARKLEY JAMES A      358  C                MEDINA              OH 
1213445  CHOCINSKY ROBERT C   358  C                KETTERING           OH 
9103438  GIOFFRE JOHN         358  C     SUBV       POWELL              OH 
1311850  LITTLE ROBERT F      357  C                WINDHAM             NH 
9902467  FRAZIER GARY L       356  C     S.VT       BARNESVILLE         OH 
0110285  OHRT WILLIAM F       356  C                TAMPA               FL 



0610036  FREE FRANK E         356  C     SUBV       BROOKVILLE          OH 
8006717  HESS CONRAD R        352  C     S.VT       UMATILLA            FL 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         351  C     S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
0614685  HILL MITCHELL C      351  C                COSHOCTON           OH 
1111384  KITCHEN J V          351  C                GRAYSON             KY 
0515203  COLE TODD            351  C     SUBV       INDEPENDENCE        KY 
1414554  HEDRICK JENNIFER A   350  C     LDY1       GENEVA              OH 
1214082  JAMISON MARK  A      350  C                LOGANSPORT          IN 
0311271  BAIRD WILLIAM        350  C     S.VT       MEDINA              OH 
8900492  CARNEY THOMAS W      349  C                POLAND              OH 
1311577  KELLY GEORGE CHARL   347  C                GRANVILLE           OH 
2604493  SEVIGNY RONALD D     347  C                SEABROOK            NH 
0210318  KOGELMANN GARY E     343  C     SUBV       MACOMB              MI 
1214932  BOK JOSHUA TYLER     342  C      JR        NAZARETH            PA 
3717034  NICHOLS EDWARD G     341  C     S.VT       BINGHAMTON          NY 
0811984  OMAN STEVEN B        340  C                NEWPORT NEWS        VA 
0414561  SCHNAPP JACQULYN M   339  C     LDY2       ARLINGTON           OH 
9300241  HAZELWOOD CHARLES    337  C     S.VT       BATESVILLE          IN 
1519191  KING PAUL A          337  C                GROVE CITY          PA 
0921488  RIGGLE TOOT          337  C                VALLEY GROVE        WV 
8704959  DEAL STEVE R         336  C                PETROLIA            PA 
9002778  GATTS JAY T          336  C     S.VT       CRESTLINE           OH 
0810718  OWENS JERRY T        336  C      VET       TIOGA               PA 
9400817  STEVENS JAMES D      334  C                NEVADA              OH 
1115049  WARREN ROBERT M      334  C                BUCYRUS             OH 
1315836  AUMEND DANA L        332  C     SUBV       MARENGO             OH 
0924671  HEIMANN MIKE         322  C                MT VERNON           OH 
0766911  DRIES MARY S         322  C     LDY1       AUBURN              NY 
9901142  MILLER RICHARD E     319  C      VET       CRESTLINE           OH 
9800083  WISE JOHN D          312  C                COLUMBUS            OH 
 
5401068  IGOU ROBERT S        370  D     S.VT       HAYMARKET           VA 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       355  D                CLARKSVILLE         OH 
0810049  LUNSFORD HEATHER D   355  D     LDY1       SUNMAN              IN 
1211038  WHITAKER TODD        351  D     SUBV       FRANKLIN GROVE      IL 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    351  D     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
9915557  BAKER ART J          349  D     SUBV       BLANCHESTER         OH 
4017825  DIRR MICHAEL W       349  D     SUBV       CRESTVIEW HILLS     KY 
8902834  BOLDT JON C          348  D                CANTON              OH 
9600090  LORENSEN ANGELA S    346  D     LDY1       OAK HARBOR          OH 
9703851  SANTELLI RICHARD A   343  D     S.VT       MARSHALL            VA 
8300489  MILES PAUL           339  D                VIRGINIA BEACH      VA 
0921111  MACDONALD PHILIP E   337  D                MISSISSAUGA         ON 
8703298  DYER WILLIAM M       335  D     SUBV       COLUMBUS            OH 
1416845  PACKARD CLIFFORD R   334  D                TOWANDA             PA 
0516335  ARRINGTON DANIEL F   332  D      VET       HIGHLAND            IN 
8802118  LANSING STANLEY DE   329  D     SUBV       WILMINGTON          OH 
8600299  BAGLEY RAYMOND JR    328  D                CANTON              PA 
8602465  SHERRY MICHAEL J     328  D                STETSON             ME 
1114250  HELLER JACQUELINE    322  D                BEDFORD             MA 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       321  D     LDY1       GRANVILLE           OH 
0312532  GALATA JASON E       316  D                VALLEY CITY         OH 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      314  D     SUBV       LANCASTER           OH 
1312080  STAPLETON TIMOTHY    310  D                CAMILLUS            NY 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      304  D     S.JR       SIDNEY              OH 
1315369  GOETZ TIMOTHY C      294  D                OAK HARBOR          OH 
1213659  MULLINS NORMAN B     287  D      VET       CEDAR BLUFF         VA 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       275  D      JR        KNOX                PA 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1112674  CARSON TRAVIS R      380  A_    S.JR       MT GILEAD           OH 
1313820  SIDERS HARRISON M    374  B     S.JR       JACKSON             OH 
1417118  RODGERS DANIEL SCO   372  A_    S.JR       CRANBERRY           PA 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         370  AA    S.JR       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1312577  PITSTICK MADISON     369  A_    S.JR       SOUTH SOLON         OH 



1313740  THIEMS J T           367  B     S.JR       SORENTO             IL 
1215146  BRISTOLL LUCAS D     366  B     S.JR       TEMPERANCE          MI 
1115427  CRINER WYATT J       366  B     S.JR       COFFEEN             IL 
1211449  OVER MICHAEL CHASE   354  B     S.JR       UNIONTOWN           PA 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         351  C     S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
1215609  BROOKS BRANDON L     351  B     S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      304  D     S.JR       SIDNEY              OH 
1414776  WELSH BRADY G        293  AA    S.JR       WAVERLY             OH 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1010420  DEBORD MATTHEW D     390  AA     JR        BELLEVIEW           FL 
0812626  FOPPE SAMANTHA J     385  AA     JR        HIGH  RIDGE         MO 
1318132  THOMPSON GUNNAR      381  A_     JR        MIDDLETOWN          OH 
0813551  CRINER JACK T.       379  AA     JR        COFFEEN             IL 
1012801  BLOOM CHAS W         376  AA     JR        MANSFIELD           OH 
1213458  MACNEAL CHRISTOPHE   375  A_     JR        WEATHERLY           PA 
1112673  CARSON JUSTIN H      375  A_     JR        MT GILEAD           OH 
0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M       375  AA     JR        COPLEY              OH 
1214816  WILKSHIRE JR IAN H   374  A_     JR        GRAFTON             OH 
1213745  BUSA ERIC            371  A_     JR        CRANBERRY TWP       PA 
1111902  PERRILL J M          368  C      JR        SABINA              OH 
0923448  STABINSKI MICHAEL    365  C      JR        POLAND              OH 
1112905  SCHIEVE JASON        365  A_     JR        WAKEMAN             OH 
1112575  PHILLIPS RYAN J      365  B      JR        HOWARD              OH 
1214932  BOK JOSHUA TYLER     342  C      JR        NAZARETH            PA 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       275  D      JR        KNOX                PA 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1110783  BROWN CHANDLER       385  AA    JGLD       GERMANTOWN          TN 
1112608  FENWICK TRISTIAN J   384  AA    JGLD       MILLINGTON          TN 
0514636  BEGLEY MATTHEW J     378  AA    JGLD       TIPP CITY           OH 
0923274  SAUBLE ALEC V        377  A_    JGLD       MARTINSBURG         WV 
0415247  HUFFMAN JASON W      371  AA    JGLD       PIQUA               OH 
0616980  CALDWELL JAKE R      368  A_    JGLD       HENSALL             ON 
0813805  SMITH JORDAN K       365  A_    JGLD       WESTSUNBURY         PA 
1015362  GALAY HUNTER         363  A_    JGLD       MINERVA             OH 
0214200  ANDERSON ZACKARY L   361  B     JGLD       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
8504319  HASTINGS RUSSELL C   387  AA    SUBV       PATASKALA           OH 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A         386  AA    SUBV       CLAYTON             OH 
8702450  VITO WILLIAM R       384  A_    SUBV       EAST OAKVILLE       ON 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        384  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      384  AA    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      383  AA    SUBV       HARRISVILLE         RI 
0922334  ADAMS DAVE L         382  A_    SUBV       GRASS LAKE          MI 
1829070  NEAL TOM C           381  AA    SUBV       TIPTON              IN 
9200289  NEYER JOE            381  A_    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      381  AA    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
9500230  SLOBODNIK MARTIN J   380  AA    SUBV       W NEWTON            PA 
4047581  NEFF RICHARD P       379  AA    SUBV       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   379  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
9102983  FASSBAUGH JOHN H     377  AA    SUBV       HOLLAND             NY 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       377  A_    SUBV       LEETONIA            OH 
9101832  HARROD JIM F         375  A_    SUBV       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
9102733  WILSON CHUCK         375  AA    SUBV       PATASKALA           OH 
8104937  TARTICK DANIEL M     375  A_    SUBV       PENDLETON           NY 
4025120  GLATZ BOB            375  A_    SUBV       ST LOUIS            MO 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        374  A_    SUBV       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
8804148  WILLIAMS SCOTT A     374  B     SUBV       ROCKFORD            OH 
0110148  MILLER MARTIN L      374  A_    SUBV       MARIETTA            OH 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      374  A_    SUBV       JACKSON             OH 



9403160  SCHULTZ CARL P       374  AA    SUBV       WATERVILLE          OH 
0765685  ZADRO RALPH          374  A_    SUBV       BINBROOK            ON 
8403948  PEARSON DAVID C      374  A_    SUBV       SAVANNAH            TN 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    373  A_    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
2104285  HENDRICKSON CHET     373  A_    SUBV       FARMINGTON HILLS    MI 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        373  A_    SUBV       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
8805743  HARDEN ROBERT N      373  A_    SUBV       S CHARLESTON        WV 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         373  AA    SUBV       GROVE CITY          OH 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F    372  B     SUBV       DEFIANCE            OH 
9912267  CARD TIM J           372  A_    SUBV       MACOMB              MI 
8500075  MORRIS DANIEL L      371  A_    SUBV       TITUSVILLE          PA 
9102611  WEITZEL III ARTHUR   371  A_    SUBV       COPLEY              OH 
9405920  JACKMAN JOHN M       371  A_    SUBV       THAMESVILLE         ON 
0922489  PATTERSON TERRY MI   371  A_    SUBV       CLINTON             MD 
8003616  CALDWELL TERRY H     371  A_    SUBV       HENSALL             ON 
4045170  MILLER WILLIAM T     370  A_    SUBV       BUCYRUS             OH 
1115315  REYNOLDS JAY         370  B     SUBV       SYLVANIA            OH 
8500359  KENNY JOHN P         370  A_    SUBV       PITTSBURGH          PA 
4058885  SEXTON RICHARD       370  A_    SUBV       BIDWELL             OH 
7907408  FUTCH JACK R         369  A_    SUBV       LOUISVILLE          KY 
4006238  BERTUZZI JR DALE C   368  AA    SUBV       WARREN              OH 
9902943  SCHAD JIM A          367  C     SUBV       ST. ALBANS          WV 
9401392  DETTY ED             367  A_    SUBV       FRANKFORT           OH 
0611638  SMITH STEVEN L       366  A_    SUBV       JEFFERSONVILLE      OH 
7804459  OHR ALEX W           366  A_    SUBV       GREENSBURG          PA 
8305663  ALDRIDGE ROBERT W    366  AA    SUBV       LANDENBERG          PA 
4904399  JAMESON JAMES D      365  A_    SUBV       KNOXVILLE           TN 
8703002  HARPER ROBB          365  AA    SUBV       JAMESTOWN           OH 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    365  A_    SUBV       WELLSBURG           WV 
9503905  NABOZNY RAYMOND J    365  A_    SUBV       FARMINGTON HILLS    MI 
8806119  SCHWARTZ DAVID L     364  C     SUBV       CONCORD TWP         OH 
4037225  KOVATCH STEPHEN J    361  A_    SUBV       AVON                OH 
1012340  MARINO DOMENICO      360  B     SUBV       ST CATHARINES       ON 
1312138  KINNER LANNY         359  B     SUBV       ROCK STREAM         NY 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY D      359  A_    SUBV       GAINESVILLE         VA 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     359  A_    SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
0311738  PICKERING MIKE D     359  A_    SUBV       NIAGARA FALLS       ON 
0810295  WISNIEWSKI ALEX T    358  A_    SUBV       EAST SYRACUSE       NY 
9103438  GIOFFRE JOHN         358  C     SUBV       POWELL              OH 
2701326  ALLOR KERRY J        358  A_    SUBV       ST CLAIR TOWNSHIP   MI 
1010308  BRENNER DANIEL W     357  B     SUBV       WESTERVILLE         OH 
0610036  FREE FRANK E         356  C     SUBV       BROOKVILLE          OH 
1114926  FANTANAROSA JR NIC   356  B     SUBV       ELVERSON            PA 
0613724  KUHN MARK S          355  B     SUBV       CELINA              OH 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    355  A_    SUBV       WINDBER             PA 
4420953  HOLZER THOMAS        354  B     SUBV       BETHEL PARK         PA 
9100794  ASTUTO SAMUEL        353  A_    SUBV       ROCHESTER           NY 
0615184  TEABERRY JR LARRY    353  B     SUBV       CANFIELD            OH 
9004525  MILLER RICK A        352  B     SUBV       NEW HOLLAND         OH 
9900660  KING BILL J          352  B     SUBV       NEW MARTINSVILLE    WV 
7911477  CALDWELL JAMIE       351  A_    SUBV       KIPPEN              ON 
1211038  WHITAKER TODD        351  D     SUBV       FRANKLIN GROVE      IL 
0515203  COLE TODD            351  C     SUBV       INDEPENDENCE        KY 
9915557  BAKER ART J          349  D     SUBV       BLANCHESTER         OH 
4017825  DIRR MICHAEL W       349  D     SUBV       CRESTVIEW HILLS     KY 
7904500  MENNING DENNIS       344  B     SUBV       ALEXANDRIA          KY 
0210318  KOGELMANN GARY E     343  C     SUBV       MACOMB              MI 
9001119  FORST WILLIAM D      339  A_    SUBV       CRANBERRY TWP       PA 
8703298  DYER WILLIAM M       335  D     SUBV       COLUMBUS            OH 
1315836  AUMEND DANA L        332  C     SUBV       MARENGO             OH 
8802118  LANSING STANLEY DE   329  D     SUBV       WILMINGTON          OH 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   329  A_    SUBV       BLOSSBURG           PA 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      314  D     SUBV       LANCASTER           OH 
 

VETERAN 
 
1766208  WESTJOHN MIKE        392  AA     VET       MONTICELLO          IL 



8703731  MARTHEY PAUL E       385  A_     VET       APPLE CREEK         OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         384  AA     VET       TOLEDO              OH 
1810039  CURRY JACK           384  AA     VET       MEDORA              IN 
4011311  CALDWELL RONALD      382  AA     VET       LEESBURG            OH 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        381  AA     VET       XENIA               OH 
4433827  PAUL CURTIS L        380  AA     VET       WASHINGTON          PA 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          380  AA     VET       LONDON              OH 
8703788  GIOFFRE TONY         379  B      VET       DUBLIN              OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   378  AA     VET       MENDON              OH 
5004880  WILLIAMS STEVE       378  AA     VET       BRENTWOOD           TN 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         378  AA     VET       ST THOMAS           ON 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E      377  AA     VET       RAVENNA             OH 
0709528  BROWN LONNY D        377  A_     VET       Fairview            OR 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    376  A_     VET       WADSWORTH           OH 
2506435  HENRY ERNEST B       376  AA     VET       BOWIE               MD 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      376  AA     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
8301316  GIOFFRE CARL         375  B      VET       POWELL              OH 
8402096  CLAAR VILAS L        374  A_     VET       UNION CITY          MI 
7911557  WATKINS MARK         374  A_     VET       WEST CHESTER        OH 
8002899  COCKBURN RAY T       374  A_     VET       LONDON              ON 
9801429  DAMRON DOUGLAS E     374  AA     VET       HUNTINGTON          WV 
3705430  CLARY DAVID K        374  AA     VET       PHOENIX             NY 
3702572  BENVENUTO FRANK      373  A_     VET       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
4053908  RENNER DON           372  A_     VET       CHILLICOTHE         OH 
9007365  BILBREY TEDDY L      370  B      VET       MT STERLING         KY 
4026705  HAFFNER BRUCE M      369  A_     VET       WEST ALEXANDRIA     OH 
8007814  HESS REGIS V         369  A_     VET       BETHEL PK           PA 
4439170  SHADEL WAYNE R       368  A_     VET       THOMPSONTOWN        PA 
4439715  SHIMCHICK MARK G     368  B      VET       GREENSBURG          PA 
1102860  HENRY DAVID J        367  B      VET       SEAFORD             DE 
7911002  WOYTHAL DAVID J      367  A_     VET       LINDLEY             NY 
8304367  HARAGOS BUSTER       367  AA     VET       UNIONTOWN           PA 
4013158  CHRISTOPHER PATRIC   367  A_     VET       MEDINA              OH 
5600989  DOWLER DARRELL G     366  B      VET       PARKERSBURG         WV 
1112305  MAY RICHARD          366  B      VET       WESTERVILLE         OH 
8603099  GOODWIN JR LOUIS F   365  A_     VET       STEVENSVILLE        MD 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       364  A_     VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
4073060  WORKMAN TOBY L       364  A_     VET       CONNEAUT            OH 
8305116  HOFFMAN CLAYTON G    363  C      VET       MAINESBURG          PA 
4021527  FINDLEY CLYDE W      362  A_     VET       MASON               OH 
9805738  WISE GEORGE F        361  C      VET       MIDWEST CITY        OK 
8304930  WYLIE BILL A         361  A_     VET       LONDON              ON 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE       361  B      VET       WATTSBURG           PA 
0110185  BURNS JERRY          359  B      VET       FLORENCE            KY 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         359  A_     VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
2708626  HAMPEL KARL N        358  A_     VET       TRAVERSE CITY       MI 
9600289  CLEMONS THOMAS M     357  B      VET       DRYRIDGE            KY 
9700709  SHEWARD JR WILLIAM   355  B      VET       JACKSON             OH 
8106464  RUSSELL GARY L       355  A_     VET       GALENA              OH 
1703791  ANDERSON JACK D      353  A_     VET       W CHICAGO           IL 
7903287  BRIMMER BLAIR K      351  A_     VET       ZIONSVILLE          IN 
9600105  HART WALLACE D       348  A_     VET       EAST CHINA          MI 
8403496  THOMPSON JOHN A      340  B      VET       WOOSTER             OH 
9204158  PORTWOOD CHARLES M   338  B      VET       CRITTENDEN          KY 
0810718  OWENS JERRY T        336  C      VET       TIOGA               PA 
0516335  ARRINGTON DANIEL F   332  D      VET       HIGHLAND            IN 
8806118  MCKINNEY MICHAEL S   329  B      VET       MT GILEAD           OH 
1827640  MILLER EDWARD        324  B      VET       DANVILLE            IN 
9901142  MILLER RICHARD E     319  C      VET       CRESTLINE           OH 
9502565  BURTON PHILIP J      319  B      VET       LOGANSPORT          IN 
1213659  MULLINS NORMAN B     287  D      VET       CEDAR BLUFF         VA 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    385  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
3724676  WRIGHT JAMES S       382  AA    S.VT       UNADILLA            NY 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       382  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 



2514641  SUTTON STEVE E       381  AA    S.VT       WEST RIVER          MD 
4073872  ZEINNER ROBERT       381  B     S.VT       CINCINNATI          OH 
4059520  SHEETS RODNEY A      381  A_    S.VT       COSHOCTON           OH 
9604536  RITZENTHALER GEORG   379  A_    S.VT       SANDUSKY            OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         379  A_    S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
4005930  BERGER KEN           378  AA    S.VT       LONDON              OH 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    377  A_    S.VT       AUBURN              IN 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    376  A_    S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     376  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
4208180  LEE BOB              376  A_    S.VT       WESTON              ON 
4410263  CRIADO PHILIP A      374  AA    S.VT       FRANKLIN            PA 
4020840  FARMER DARYL         373  AA    S.VT       LIVINGSTON          TX 
4067580  VACCARIELLO DONALD   373  B     S.VT       WILLOWICK           OH 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     373  A_    S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL   373  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
8503832  WHYDE GEORGE J       372  A_    S.VT       JAMESTOWN           OH 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       372  AA    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
5401068  IGOU ROBERT S        370  D     S.VT       HAYMARKET           VA 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     369  AA    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
1839610  THOMPSON ROGER       366  A_    S.VT       SHARPSVILLE         IN 
9703633  CARSON WILLIAM D     366  B     S.VT       CULPEPER            VA 
2708793  HAYES FRANKLIN D     365  B     S.VT       DETROIT             MI 
4429060  MCALLISTER H Y       363  C     S.VT       BUTLER              PA 
0413139  ROCK LEONARD         363  B     S.VT       WICKLIFFE           OH 
4036270  KITTLE EDSEL F       362  C     S.VT       BUCKHANNON          WV 
8702072  ROBBINS EDWARD R     360  B     S.VT       PINE CITY           NY 
8401390  MCLAY WARREN K       360  A_    S.VT       HAMILTON            ON 
9902467  FRAZIER GARY L       356  C     S.VT       BARNESVILLE         OH 
2100975  BOYLE LARRY          356  A_    S.VT       VILLA HILLS         KY 
3714152  LOWE ROBERT E        356  B     S.VT       RAVENSWOOD          WV 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      353  A_    S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      352  B     S.VT       TWINSBURG           OH 
8006717  HESS CONRAD R        352  C     S.VT       UMATILLA            FL 
5400970  HAKOLA DAVID B       350  B     S.VT       WARRENTON           VA 
0311271  BAIRD WILLIAM        350  C     S.VT       MEDINA              OH 
9703699  PITSINGER RICHARD    350  B     S.VT       HURON               OH 
9911747  FINK JR CLETUS J     349  A_    S.VT       HUBER HTS           OH 
7801317  MOEVES ROBERT H      344  B     S.VT       CINCINNATI          OH 
0764568  BARKER ROBERT R      344  B     S.VT       EARLVILLE           NY 
9700475  BONIN DONALD H       344  B     S.VT       GIBSONIA            PA 
9703851  SANTELLI RICHARD A   343  D     S.VT       MARSHALL            VA 
3717034  NICHOLS EDWARD G     341  C     S.VT       BINGHAMTON          NY 
9300241  HAZELWOOD CHARLES    337  C     S.VT       BATESVILLE          IN 
9002778  GATTS JAY T          336  C     S.VT       CRESTLINE           OH 
9201675  KNIGHT VERGIL G      296  B     S.VT       UNION               KY 
 

LADY 1 
 
9915547  CALDWELL BRITTANY    381  A_    LDY1       EXETER              ON 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     380  B     LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
8503813  SNELLENBERGER JACQ   378  AA    LDY1       COLDWATER           MI 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER    374  A_    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER T    373  A_    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA      372  A_    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
0920805  NUSSBAUM JUSTINE     369  A_    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
0311868  DEAN SARA M          368  A_    LDY1       JEFFERSON           OH 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         367  B     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
9303642  COGAN SHARON L       366  C     LDY1       PERRYSBURG          OH 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       362  B     LDY1       MARIANNA            PA 
1312507  DENES RILEY          359  C     LDY1       MARENGO             OH 
0216611  BARNEY  CATHERINE    358  B     LDY1       EAST SYRACUSE       NY 
0810049  LUNSFORD HEATHER D   355  D     LDY1       SUNMAN              IN 
1012778  ASHER MARIAN         350  B     LDY1       WINCHESTER          KY 
1414554  HEDRICK JENNIFER A   350  C     LDY1       GENEVA              OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      350  A_    LDY1       STOW                OH 
9600090  LORENSEN ANGELA S    346  D     LDY1       OAK HARBOR          OH 
0316121  WALTEMIRE KELLY      343  A_    LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 



0610370  BERTUZZI REBECCA A   338  B     LDY1       WARREN              OH 
0766911  DRIES MARY S         322  C     LDY1       AUBURN              NY 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       321  D     LDY1       GRANVILLE           OH 
 

LADY 2 
 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      377  A_    LDY2       CANTON              OH 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        376  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
9105263  CARNEY CAROLE L      373  B     LDY2       POLAND              OH 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      369  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    369  A_    LDY2       RUSH                KY 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        357  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    351  D     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        341  B     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
0414561  SCHNAPP JACQULYN M   339  C     LDY2       ARLINGTON           OH 
 
 


